TDK Electronics Europe GmbH - September 2004                     Copyright 2004 by TDK Electronics Europe GmbH. All rights reserved.
TDK’s New Winding TypeNew Winding Type
Chip InductorChip Inductor
GLF,GLC Series
TDK Electronics Europe GmbH - September 2004                     Copyright 2004 by TDK Electronics Europe GmbH. All rights reserved.
Height[mm]

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mg]
±0.10 ±0.10 ±0.10 ±0.15 ±0.15
GLF1608Type 1.60 0.80 0.80 0.40 0.40 5mg
GLF2012Type 2.00 1.25 1.25 0.50 0.50 15mg
GLF2518Type 2.50 1.80 1.80 0.60 0.60 35mg
GLF201208Type 2.00 1.25 0.80 0.45 0.45 10mg
GLF251812Type 2.50 1.80 1.25 0.50 0.50 25mg
GLC2518Type 2.50 1.80 1.80 0.60 0.60 35mg
Shapes and Dimensions
TDK Electronics Europe GmbH - September 2004                     Copyright 2004 by TDK Electronics Europe GmbH. All rights reserved.
Inductance Rdc[ohm] Idc[mA]
& L:10%Down L:20%Down temp. has to 20Deg.C
Tolerance ±30% Max. Max. Max.
GLF1608T1R0M 1.0µH±20% 0.17 125 220 400
GLF1608T2R2M 2.2µH±20% 0.33 85 160 275
GLF1608T4R7M 4.7µH±20% 0.55 70 115 220
GLF1608T100M  10µH±20% 0.70 50 90 180
GLF1608T220M  22µH±20% 3.00 35 60 100
ITEM
Electrical Characteristics [GLF1608Type][GLF1608Type]
TDK Electronics Europe GmbH - September 2004                     Copyright 2004 by TDK Electronics Europe GmbH. All rights reserved.
Inductance Rdc[ohm] Idc[mA]
& L:10%Down L:20%Down temp. has to 20Deg.C
Tolerance ±30% Max. Max. Max.
GLF2012T1R0M 1.0µH±20% 0.07 275 400 850
GLF2012T2R2M 2.2µH±20% 0.10 210 300 700
GLF2012T4R7M 4.7µH±20% 0.24 120 200 450
GLF2012T100K  10µH±10% 0.36 100 140 360
GLF2012T220K  22µH±10% 1.00 75 100 220
GLF2012T470K  47µH±10% 1.70 50 75 170
GLF2012T101K 100µH±10% 4.00 30 50 110
ITEM
Electrical Characteristics [GLF2012Type][GLF2012Type]
TDK Electronics Europe GmbH - September 2004                     Copyright 2004 by TDK Electronics Europe GmbH. All rights reserved.
Inductance Rdc[ohm] Idc[mA]
& L:10%Down L:20%Down temp. has to 20Deg.C
Tolerance Max. Max. Max.
GLF2518T1R0M 1.0µH±20% 0.05±30% 500 675 1200
GLF2518T2R2M 2.2µH±20% 0.08±30% 340 450 950
GLF2518T4R7M 4.7µH±20% 0.11±30% 240 320 800
GLF2518T100K  10µH±10% 0.20±20% 165 210 600
GLF2518T220K  22µH±10% 0.45±20% 115 150 400
GLF2518T470K  47µH±10% 0.85±20% 85 100 275
GLF2518T101K 100µH±10% 1.90±20% 55 75 175
ITEM
Electrical Characteristics [GLF2518Type][GLF2518Type]
TDK Electronics Europe GmbH - September 2004                     Copyright 2004 by TDK Electronics Europe GmbH. All rights reserved.
Inductance Rdc[ohm] Idc[mA]
& L:10%Down L:20%Down temp. has to 20Deg.C
Tolerance Max. Max. Max.
GLF201208T1R0M 1.0µH±20% 0.19±20% 340 460 650
GLF201208T2R2M 2.2µH±20% 0.56±20% 220 300 350
GLF201208T4R7M 4.7µH±20% 0.74±20% 160 230 300
GLF201208T100M  10µH±20% 1.10±20% 130 170 250
GLF201208T220M  22µH±20% 3.50±20% 80 110 150
GLF201208T470M  47µH±20% 5.30±20% 60 90 120
ITEM
Electrical Characteristics [GLF201208Type][GLF201208Type]
TDK Electronics Europe GmbH - September 2004                     Copyright 2004 by TDK Electronics Europe GmbH. All rights reserved.
Inductance Rdc[ohm] Idc[mA]
& L:10%Down L:20%Down temp. has to 20Deg.C
Tolerance Max. Max. Max.
GLF251812T1R0M 1.0µH±20% 0.10±20% 650 800 900
GLF251812T2R2M 2.2µH±20% 0.20±20% 450 600 625
GLF251812T4R7M 4.7µH±20% 0.38±20% 275 450 450
GLF251812T100M  10µH±20% 0.60±20% 200 325 350
GLF251812T220M  22µH±20% 1.20±20% 140 250 250
GLF251812T470M  47µH±20% 2.50±20% 100 175 175
GLF251812T101M 100µH±20% 4.70±20% 80 125 125
ITEM
Electrical Characteristics [GLF251812Type][GLF251812Type]
TDK Electronics Europe GmbH - September 2004                     Copyright 2004 by TDK Electronics Europe GmbH. All rights reserved.
Inductance Rdc[ohm] Idc[mA]
& L:10%Down L:20%Down temp. has to 20Deg.C
Tolerance Max. Max. Max.
GLC2518T1R0M 1.0µH±20% 0.08±30% 850 ----- 980
GLC2518T2R2M 2.2µH±20% 0.13±30% 650 ----- 750
GLC2518T4R7M 4.7µH±20% 0.20±30% 475 ----- 600
GLC2518T100K  10µH±10% 0.36±20% 350 ----- 470
GLC2518T220K  22µH±10% 0.90±20% 225 ----- 300
GLC2518T470K  47µH±10% 1.90±20% 170 ----- 200
GLC2518T101K 100µH±10% 3.50±20% 110 ----- 150
ITEM
Electrical Characteristics [GLC2518Type][GLC2518Type]